PowerFlex 4M Technical Data
3
StartUp,ProgrammingandOperation
• An integral keypad provides out of the box operation using the local
potentiometer and control keys.
• The 12 most common application parameters are contained in the Basic
Program Group, making programming fast and easy.
• The programming keys have the same function as all other PowerFlex

kW(HP) Amps
Voltage
Range kVA Amps Fuses
140MMotor
Protectors(2)(3)
(2) TheAICratingsoftheBulletin140MMotorProtectorCircuitBreakersmayvary.SeeBulletin140MMotorProtectionCircuitBreakersApplication
Ratings.
(3) ManualSelf-Protected(TypeE)CombinationMotorController,ULlistedfor208WyeorDelta,240WyeorDelta,480Y/277or600Y/347.Not
ULlistedforuseon480Vor600VDelta/Delta,cornerground,orhigh-resistancegroundsystems.
Contactors
Min.Enclosure
Volume(4)(in.3)
(4) WhenusingaManualSelf-Protected(TypeE)CombinationMotorController,thedrivemustbeinstalledinaventilatedornon-ventilatedenclosure
withtheminimumvolumespecifiedinthiscolumn.Applicationspecificthermalconsiderationsmayrequirealargerenclosure.
100-120VAC(±10%)–1-PhaseInput,0-230V3-PhaseOutput
22F-V1P6N103 0.2(0.25) 1.6 90-126 0.8 6.4 10 140M-C2E-C10 100-C09 1655
22F-V2P5N103 0.4(0.5) 2.5 90-126 1.1 9.0 15 140M-C2E-C16 100-C12 1655
22F-V4P5N103 0.75(1.0) 4.5 90-126 2.2 18.0 30 140M-D8E-C20 100-C23 1655
22F-V6P0N103 1.1(1.5) 6.0 90-126 2.9 24.0 40 140M-F8E-C32 100-C30 1655
200-240VAC(±10%)–1-PhaseInput,0-230V3-PhaseOutput
22F-A1P6N103 0.2(0.25) 1.6 180-265 0.7 5.3 10 140M-C2E-B63 100-C09 1655
22F-A2P5N103 0.4(0.5) 2.5 180-265 1.6 6.5 10 140M-C2E-C10 100-C09 1655
22F-A4P2N103 0.75(1.0) 4.2 180-265 2.0 8.2 15 140M-C2E-C16 100-C12 1655
22F-A8P0N103 1.5(2.0) 8.0 180-265 5.4 22.3 35 140M-D8E-C25 100-C23 1655
22F-A011N103 2.2(3.0) 11.0 180-265 5.9 24.3 40 140M-F8E-C32 100-C30 1655
200-240VAC(±10%)–1-PhaseInput,0-230V3-PhaseOutput,withFilter
22F-A1P6N113 0.2(0.25) 1.6 180-265 1.3 5.3 10 140M-C2E-B63 100-C09 1655
22F-A2P5N113 0.4(0.5) 2.5 180-265 1.6 6.5 10 140M-C2E-C10 100-C09 1655
22F-A4P2N113 0.75(1.0) 4.2 180-265 2.0 8.2 15 140M-C2E-C16 100-C12 1655
22F-A8P0N113 1.5(2.0) 8.0 180-265 5.4 22.3 35 140M-D8E-C25 100-C23 1655
22F-A011N113 2.2(3.0) 11.0 180-265 5.9 24.3 40 140M-F8E-C32 100-C30 1655
200-240VAC(±10%)–3-PhaseInput,0-230V3-PhaseOutput
22F-B1P6N103 0.2(0.25) 1.6 180-265 0.8 1.9 3 140M-C2E-B25 100-C09 1655
22F-B2P5N103 0.4(0.5) 2.5 180-265 1.2 2.7 6 140M-C2E-B40 100-C09 1655
22F-B4P2N103 0.75(1.0) 4.2 180-265 2.1 4.9 10 140M-C2E-B63 100-C09 1655
22F-B8P0N103 1.5(2.0) 8.0 180-265 4.0 9.5 15 140M-C2E-C16 100-C12 1655
22F-B012N103 2.2(3.0) 12.0 180-265 6.3 15.0 25 140M-C2E-C20 100-C23 1655
22F-B017N103 3.7(5.0) 17.5 180-265 8.8 21.1 35 140M-F8E-C25 100-C23 1655
22F-B025N104(1)
(1) Catalogsuffixendingwith‘4’,suchasN104andN114,indicatethataninternalbrakeIGBTissupplied.
5.5(7.5) 25.0 180-265 11.4 27.2 45 140M-F8E-C32 100-C37 3441
22F-B033N104(1) 7.5(10.0) 33.0 180-265 16.1 38.5 60 140M-F8E-C45 100-C60 3441
380-480VAC(±10%)–3-PhaseInput,0-460V3-PhaseOutput
22F-D1P5N103 0.4(0.5) 1.5 340-528 1.5 1.8 3 140M-C2E-B25 100-C09 1655
22F-D2P5N103 0.75(1.0) 2.5 340-528 3.0 3.5 6 140M-C2E-B40 100-C09 1655
22F-D4P2N103 1.5(2.0) 4.2 340-528 5.0 6.0 10 140M-C2E-C10 100-C09 1655
22F-D6P0N103 2.2(3.0) 6.0 340-528 5.2 6.2 10 140M-C2E-C10 100-C09 1655
22F-D8P7N103 3.7(5.0) 8.7 340-528 7.0 8.3 15 140M-C2E-C16 100-C12 1655
22F-D013N104(1) 5.5(7.5) 13.0 340-528 12.9 15.4 25 140M-D8E-C20 100-C23 3441
22F-D018N104(1) 7.5(10.0) 18.0 340-528 16.3 19.5 30 140M-F8E-C25 100-C23 3441
22F-D024N104(1) 11.0(15.0) 24.0 340-528 21.7 26.1 40 140M-F8E-C32 100-C30 3441
380-480VAC(±10%)–3-PhaseInput,0-460V3-PhaseOutput,withFilter
22F-D1P5N113 0.4(0.5) 1.5 340-528 1.5 1.8 3 140M-C2E-B25 100-C09 1655
22F-D2P5N113 0.75(1.0) 2.5 340-528 3.0 3.5 6 140M-C2E-B40 100-C09 1655
22F-D4P2N113 1.5(2.0) 4.2 340-528 5.0 6.0 10 140M-C2E-C10 100-C09 1655
22F-D6P0N113 2.2(3.0) 6.0 340-528 5.2 6.2 10 140M-C2E-C10 100-C09 1655
22F-D8P7N113 3.7(5.0) 8.7 340-528 7.0 8.3 15 140M-C2E-C16 100-C12 1655
22F-D013N114(1) 5.5(7.5) 13.0 340-528 12.9 15.4 25 140M-D8E-C20 100-C23 3441
22F-D018N114(1) 7.5(10.0) 18.0 340-528 16.3 19.5 30 140M-F8E-C25 100-C23 3441
22F-D024N114(1) 11.0(15.0) 24.0 340-528 21.7 26.1 40 140M-F8E-C32 100-C30 3441
PowerFlex 4M Technical Data
14